
GSQ Aug 2025-July 2025 Board and Committees (as of 11/13/25) 
 

 
 

Executive Board: 
1. President – Christine Courtney - ccourtney1717@gmail.com 
2. VP – Ginger Scott – gingerscott503@gmail.com 
3. Treasurer - Molly Adams - mollya@comcast.net 
4. Secretary – Sarah Holman – sarahbholman@hotmail.com 
5. Program and Workshop Co-Chairpersons (1 vote) – 

a. Carol Mann - cmannconso@yahoo.com 
b. Mary Toscano – matoscano17@icloud.com 

 

Board Trustees: 
1. Membership Co-Chairpersons (1 vote) 

a. Jan Martin - jmartinnj@comcast.net 
b. Lori Darnulc - lorisys@optonline.net 

2. Nominating Chairperson – Marisa Austenberg – maustenberg@gmail.com 
3. Newsletter Chairperson - TBD 
4. Sunshine Chairperson – Jean Stubaus - jstubaus@optonline.net 
5. Grants and Scholarship Chairperson – OPEN 
6. Webmaster/E-Blast– Cathy Tyrrell – cathyjtyrrell@gmail.com 

 

GSQG Committee Chairs: 
Anniversary Party: Beth DiDomenico -beth.didomenico@novartis.com 
BOM: Marisa Austenberg – maustenberg@gmail.com 
Challenge Quilt: Jackie Laba - jlaba@optonline.net 
Drop & Shop/Razzle Dazzle: 
 Paula Raimondo – rickloribrett@verizon.net 
 Sue Schmerler – SueSchmerler@gmail.com 
Fabric Raffle: Marisa Austenberg – maustenberg@gmail.com 
Friendship Quilt: Alix Martin – alixnmartin@yahoo.com 
Library: Laura Wagner – lajawagner@gmail.com 
Social Media: OPEN 
Quilt Show Co-Chairs: OPEN 
 
Committee Members 
Friendship: Ria Wolff – wolffria@hotmail.com 
Sunshine Committee: Emily Egerter – e.egerter@aol.com 
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